

FILED

AUG 07 2010
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED

JUL 29 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. _____

84891-2

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 25740-1-III
(consolidated with No. 27524-8-III)

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOEL RODRIGUEZ RAMOS,

Petitioner.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Sheryl Gordon McCloud
710 Cherry Street
Seattle, WA 98104-1925
(206) 224-8777
Attorney for Petitioner,
Joel R. Ramos

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Identity of Petitioner..... 1

II. Court of Appeals Decision..... 1

III. Issues Presented for Review 1

IV. Statement of the Case 1

 A. The Charges and the Guilty Plea 1

 B. Sentencing..... 2

 C. Appeal 2

V. Argument in Favor of Review..... 3

 A. The Appellate Court’s Remedy Conflicts With Division II’s Approach to Resentencing in *State v. Davenport* 4

 B. The Appellate Court’s Proposed Remedy Conflicts With the Rule that a Resentencing Judge Must Exercise Discretion..... 9

 C. The Appellate Court’s Proposed Remedy Conflicts With the Constitutional and Statutory Rules that a Defendant has a Right to Presence, Representation, Allocution, and Due Process at Sentencing 10

VI. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>In re the Personal Restraint of Echeverria</i> , 141 Wn.2d 323, 6 P.3d 573 (2000).....	11
<i>In re the Personal Restraint of Morris</i> , 34 Wn. App. 23, 658 P.2d 1279 (1983)	11
<i>Kucera v. State Dept. of Transportation</i> , 140 Wn.2d 200, 995 P.2d 63 (2000).....	9
<i>Lewis v. Clarke</i> , 108 Cal. App. 4th 563, 133 Cal. Rptr.2d 749 (2003), <i>modified by</i> , 2003 Cal. App. LEXIS 825 (Cal. App. 2d Dist. June 5, 2003)	9
<i>Sanwick v. Puget Sound Title Ins. Co.</i> , 70 Wn.2d 438, 423 P.2d 624 (1967).....	9
<i>State v. Barbiero</i> 121 Wn.2d 48, 51, 846 P.2d 519 (1993).....	5
<i>State v. Broadway</i> , 133 Wn. App. 118, 942 P.2d 363 (1997)	8
<i>State v. Cannon</i> , 130 Wn.2d 313, 922 P.2d 1293 (1996).....	11
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 140 Wn. App. 925, 167 P.3d 1221 (2007), <i>review denied</i> , 163 Wn.2d 1041 (2008)	4, 5, 8, 12
<i>State v. Kilgore</i> , 167 Wn.2d 28, 216 P.3d 393 (2009).....	5, 6, 7, 8
<i>State v Pettitt</i> , 93 Wn.2d 288, 609 P.2d 1364 (1980).....	9

<i>State v. Ramos</i> , 152 Wash. App. 684, 217 P.3d 384 (2009)	3, 8, 10, 12
<i>State v. Ramos</i> , 168 Wn.2d 1025, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....	3
<i>State v. Ramos</i> , ____ Wash. App. ____, ____ P.3d ____, 2010 Wash. App. LEXIS 1338 (June 22, 2010)	3
<i>State v. Rupe</i> , 108 Wn.2d 734, 743 P.2d 210 (1987), <i>cert. denied</i> , 486 U.S. 1061 (1988)	11
<i>State v. Suave</i> , <i>State v. Suave</i> , 33 Wn. App. 181, 183 n.2, 652 P.2d 967 (1982), <i>aff'd</i> , 100 Wn.2d 84 (1983).....	5
<i>State v. Tinkham</i> , 74 Wn.App. 102, 871 P.2d 1127 (1994)	10, 11
<i>State v. Valentine</i> , 2010 Wash. App. LEXIS 1375 (June 28, 2010).....	4, 8

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Boardman v. Estelle</i> , 957 F.2d 1523 (9th Cir. 1992), <i>cert. denied</i> , 506 U.S. 904 (1992)	11
<i>Cuyler v. Sullivan</i> , 466 U.S. 335, 100 S.Ct. 1708, 64 L.Ed.2d 333 (1980)	10
<i>Fields v. Reg'l Med. Ctr.</i> , 581 S.E.2nd 489, 495 (S.Ct. Ct. App. 2003), <i>aff'd in relevant part</i> , 609 S.E.2d 506 (S.Ct. 2005) (S.C. 2005)	9
<i>Gutierrez-Chavez v. INS</i> , 298 F.3d 824 (9th Cir. 2002), <i>amended</i> , 337 F.3d 1023 (9th Cir. 2003).....	9
<i>James v. Jacobson</i> , 6 F.3d 233 (4th Cir. 1993)	9

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984) 10

COURT RULES

CrR 3.4 11

CrR 7.1(a)(2)..... 11

CrR 7.2(a)..... 11

CrR 7.2(b)..... 12

CrR 7.2(c)..... 12
